<u>SECTION IVB</u> Listed on 22.8.2016

Court No.4

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.34 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO.23528 OF 2016

## WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned judgment/order)

I.K Gujral Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar
...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Continental Institute of Engineering and Technology & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

## OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned Special Leave Petition is filed by Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Advocate on 8.8.2016 against the Judgment and Order dated 2.6.2016 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in CWP No.24879/2015 along with the application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned judgment/order.

It is further submitted that the instant matter is tagged with SLP (C) No.23527/2016 @ D.No. 26384/2016 Entitled I.K. GUJRAL FORMERLY KNOWN AS PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY THROUGH ITS VICE-CHANCELLOR & ANR. vs PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY NON-TEACHING EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION, JALANDHAR & ORS. as both are arising out of common order.

It is further submitted that Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, has filed Caveat on behalf of respondent No. 1.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati . , Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj