# www.ecourtsindia.com

# SECTION IV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

### **INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1-3 & 2 OF 2016**

(Application for seeking impleadment in C.A. No. 8809-8811/2016 & 8805/2016 respectively) AND

# **INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 4-6 & 3 OF 2016**

(Application for modification of Court's order dated 22.08.2016 in C.A. No. 8809-8811/2016 & 8805/2016 respectively)

AND

### **INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2016**

(Application for clarification of Court's Order dated 22.08.2016 in C.A. No. 8819/2016)

IN

### CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8809-8811, 8805 & 8819 OF 2016

Maharaja Ranjit Singh Punjab Technical University, Bathinda & Anr. Etc.

....Appellants

### **VERSUS**

Punjab Technical University Non-Teaching Employees Association, Jalandhar & Ors. Etc. Etc.

....Respondents

### **OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned alongwith connected matters at the SLP stage were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.08.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Leave Granted.

There shall be stay of the operation of the common judgment and order dated 2<sup>nd</sup> June, 2016, passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh, in C.W.P. No. 20055 of 2015, C.W.P. No. 24879 of 2015 (O&M) & C.W.P. No. 20801 of 2015 (O&M).

Issue notice on the application for stay, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted."

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, notices were issued on the applications for stay to the respondents on 21.09.2016. Service of notice is incomplete.

It is further submitted that Mr. Y. P. Dhingra, Advocate has on 20.09.2016 filed applications for seeking impleadment and for modification of Court's order dated 22.08.2016 in C.A. Nos. 8809-8811/2016 & 8805/2016 (Registered as I.A. Nos. 1-3, 4-6 and 2 & 3 of 2016 respectively). He has also filed application for clarification of Court's order dated 22.08.2016 in C.A. No. 8819/2016 (Registered as I.A. No. 2 of 2016). The said applications in the appeal above

..2..

:: 2 ::

mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 26.09.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Post I.A. No.... of 2016 (Application for modification/impleadment) and all pending applications on Friday i.e., 30.09.2016 before an appropriate Bench."

The applications in the appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 29<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2016.

## Sd/-ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

# Copy to:

- 1. **Mr. Tushar Bakshi (Advocate)** 120 M.C. Setalvad Block, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110 001
- 2. **Mr. Y. P. Dhingra (Advocate)** 88, Lawyer's Chamber, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110 001
- 3. Ms. Kamaldeep Gulati (Advocate) 824, East of Kailash, New Delhi- 110 065

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Shilpi/C-3